You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Elizabeth Finn Care
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2085
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th February 2010

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base | Male | Female | 18t024 | 25t034 | 35t0 44 | 45t054 | 55+ | ABCL | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | wales | Scotland '\‘Ii’ggsén

Base: All UK adults| 2085 | 1003 | 1082 250 361 337 395 742 | 1147 | 938 | 498 334 194 259 463 | 102 177 58
For the following questions, we define neighbours by
those who live next door to you as well as those who
live a couple of minutes walk away (for example, if
you live in a more rural area).
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement? 'l have good relationships with
my neighbours’
Strongly agree 27% 26%  28% 12% 13% 26% 29% 39% | 26% 29% | 30% 23% 31% 26%  28% 26% 27% 20%
Agree 45% 45%  45% 38% 47% 47% 45%  45% | 48% 41% | 42% 46% 41% 46%  47% 45% 45% 46%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 19%  19% 30% 29% 19% 18% 11% | 18% 20% | 19% 19% 17%  20% 17% 22% 20% 22%
Disagree 5% 5% 5% 10% 8% 4% 4% 3% [ 5% 4% | 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 10% 1% 3% 4% 2% [ 2% 4% | 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6%
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% [ 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2%
Do you know the first names of your next door
neighbours? (Please tick the option that BEST
applies to you)
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 | 990 | 1074 248 352 333 392 739 | 1136 | 928 | 491 332 192 256 460 | 102 174 57

Yes, all of my neighbours 32% 31% 33% 17% 16% 31% 33% 45%| 33% 31% | 32% 33% 36%  22% 34% 36% 36% 32%
Yes, most of my neighbours 30% 30%  30% 28% 26% 31% 35% 31%]| 29% 32% | 35% 28% 29%  26% 31% 30% 28% 27%

29%  27% 30% 38% 31% 27%  22% | 29% 27% | 25% 26% 29% 37%  27% 24% 31% 28%

Yes, some of my neighbours 28%
10% 5% 13%

No, none of my neighbours 9%  10% 9% 25% 19% 8% 5% 2% | 9% 10% | 7% 13% 6% 15% 8%
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Elizabeth Finn Care
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2085

Fieldwork: 18th - 19th February 2010
Total Work status Marital status Children in household
. . . Not . - . .
Base Worlflng Workllng Full time Retired un- working! Married/ Clyll L|V|ng as |Separated/Di Widowed Nev.er 0 1 9 34
full time | parttime | student employed Other Partnership | married vorced Married
Base: All UK adults| 2085| 1009 268 143 403 66 196 1042 244 190 53 525 1367 | 320 | 246 | 100
For the following questions, we define neighbours by
those who live next door to you as well as those who
live a couple of minutes walk away (for example, if
you live in a more rural area).
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement? 'l have good relationships with
my neighbours'
Strongly agree 27% | 22% 29% 11% 43% 27% 32% 32% 20% 29% 51% 17% 27% 20% 31% 34%
Agree 45% | 48% 47% 36% 44% 33% 38% 46% 47% 45% 35% 40% 44% 47% 47% 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% | 21% 17% 35% 9% 24% 18% 14% 25% 17% 6% 29% 20% 20% 15% 15%
Disagree 5% 6% 2% 12% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6%
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours 1% 1% 0% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Do you know the first names of your next door
neighbours? (Please tick the option that BEST
applies to you)
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 996 267 143 400 63 194 1029 243 190 53 519 1358 | 313 | 243 | 97
Yes, all of my neighbours 32% [ 27% 33% 20% 51% 21% 34% 39% 24% 35% 48% 22% 34% 23% 37% 36%
Yes, most of my neighbours 30% [ 31% 30% 29% 29% 29% 32% 33% 28% 30% 23% 27% 28% 38% 31% 28%
Yes, some of my neighbours 28% | 32% 29% 26% 18% 34% 27% 24% 37% 27% 30% 32% 27% 31% 28% 29%

4% 8%

No, none of my neighbours 9% 11% 8% 25% 1% 15% 7% 5% 11% 9% - 20% 11% 7%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 6
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Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base | Male | Female | 181024 | 251034 | 35t044 | 45t054 | 55+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | wales | Scotland ’\ll‘r’gzs;"
Base: All UK adults| 2085 [ 1003 | 1082 250 361 337 395 742 | 1147 | 938 | 498 334 194 259 463 | 102 177 58
How likely or unlikely would you be to turn to a
neighbour if you had a problem (e.g. your car had
broken down and you needed a lift to the doctors)?
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 | 990 | 1074 248 352 333 392 739 | 1136 | 928 | 491 332 192 256 460 102 174 57
Very likely 17% 16% 19% 8% 9% 16% 15% 26% | 18% 16% | 17% 15% 23% 18% 17% 14% 18% 16%
Likely 35% 37% 34% 24% 30% 36% 40% 39% | 36% 34% | 36% 36% 34% 32% 38% 32% 37% 25%
Unlikely 29% 29% 28% 35% 36% 29% 28% 24% | 30% 28% | 30% 26% 25% 33% 28% 31% 26% 35%
Very unlikely 17% 16% 17% 30% 23% 17% 15% 10% | 15% 19% | 15% 21% 14%  14% 15% 18% 19% 22%
Don'tknow 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% [ 1% 3% | 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2%
Which, if any, of the following have you ever done for
your neighbours free of charge? (Please tick all that
apply)
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 | 990 | 1074 248 352 333 392 739 | 1136 | 928 | 491 332 192 256 460 102 174 57
Cooked for a neighbour(s) 15% 13% 18% 13% 11% 13% 15% 19% | 15% 16% | 13% 16% 21% 14% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Garden for a neighbour(s) 19% 22% 16% 12% 12% 22% 19% 23% | 18% 20% | 18% 17% 15% 14% 20% 22% 29% 27%
Shopped for a neighbour(s) 32% 29%  35% 11% 14% 25% 35% 49% | 31% 33% [ 33% 29% 36% 27%  33% 25% 41% 28%
Cleaned for a neighbour(s) 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% | 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Given money to a neighbour(s) who is in need of
financial support 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% % | 4% 7% | 5% 4% 12% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6%
Looked after a neighbour(s) pets and/ or walked their
dogs 26% 23% 29% 21% 15% 22% 33% 30% | 25% 26% | 25% 22% 28% 23% 29% 31% 25% 27%
Listened to a neighbour(s) when they were upset 45% 40%  49% 22% 27% 41% 48% 61%| 45% 45% | 48% 42% 51% 40%  46% 39% 43% 44%
Looked after a neighbour(s) child(ren) 21% 18% 25% 17% 13% 22% 28% 23% | 20% 23% | 22% 19% 25%  20% 19% 24% 25% 19%
None of the above 34% 37% 32% 53% 50% 39% 31% 20% | 35% 33% | 32% 36% 30% 40% 36% 29% 31% 31%
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Total Work status Marital status Children in household
. . . Not . - - .
oase | fiime | partime | st | 5% | ompiyed | 0000 'O e | voresd | Y1900 | g | 0 [ [ 2 |
Base: All UK adults| 2085| 1009 268 143 403 66 196 1042 244 190 53 525 1367 | 320 | 246 | 100
How likely or unlikely would you be to turn to a
neighbour if you had a problem (e.g. your car had
broken down and you needed a lift to the doctors)?
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 996 267 143 400 63 194 1029 243 190 53 519 1358 | 313 | 243 | 97
Very likely 17% 13% 16% 8% 31% 16% 19% 21% 11% 20% 26% 11% 18% 13% 17% 23%
Likely 35% 35% 39% 18% 41% 25% 36% 41% 28% 31% 33% 28% 34% 35% 42% 35%
Unlikely 29% | 32% 28% 38% 22% 30% 21% 25% 35% 30% 31% 33% 29% 32% 29% 20%
Very unlikely 17% 18% 15% 34% 7% 22% 19% 11% 23% 16% 9% 26% 17% 16% 10% 21%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Which, if any, of the following have you ever done for
your neighbours free of charge? (Please tick all that
apply)
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 996 267 143 400 63 194 1029 243 190 53 519 1358 | 313 | 243 | 97
Cooked for a neighbour(s) 15% 13% 14% 19% 20% 12% 19% 17% 11% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 25%
Garden for a neighbour(s) 19% 19% 15% 9% 26% 13% 20% 24% 14% 14% 17% 13% 18% 18% 25% 20%
Shopped for a neighbour(s) 32% | 25% 33% 17% 51% 21% 43% 41% 21% 36% 39% 18% 35% 24% 31% 29%
Cleaned for a neighbour(s) 6% 5% 4% 10% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9%
Given money to a neighbour(s) who is in need of
financial support 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 3% 13% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Looked after a neighbour(s) pets and/ or walked their
dogs 26% 23% 28% 21% 31% 24% 29% 29% 22% 26% 20% 21% 25% 24% 29% 24%
Listened to a neighbour(s) when they were upset 45% [ 36% 51% 26% 66% 38% 51% 53% 32% 52% 59% 30% 45% 39% 50% 39%
Looked after a neighbour(s) child(ren) 21% 19% 26% 18% 21% 9% 32% 28% 12% 20% 18% 15% 17% 26% 34% 32%
None of the above 34% [ 41% 29% 54% 16% 38% 27% 24% 48% 33% 26% 49% 35% 37% 25% 34%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 4 of 6
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Base: All UK adults

Which, if any, of the following do you currently do in
your local area? (Please tick all that apply)

Voluntary work

Organise social gatherings

Organise a book club

Organise a mother and babies/ children's group
Parish council work

Local conservation work

Take part in my local Neighbourhood Watch Group
Litter pick-ups

None of the above

Would you consider leaving a door key with one of
your neighbours? (Please tick that option that BEST
applies to you and please think about the neighbour
that you have the BEST relationship with)

Base: All UK adults who have neighbours
Yes, | already do this

Yes, | would consider this but don't already do it
No, | wouldn't

Don't know

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Northern
Base | Male | Female | 18t024 | 25t034 | 35t044 | 45to 54 | 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | Wales | Scotland reland
2085| 1003 | 1082 250 361 337 395 742 | 1147 | 938 | 498 334 194 259 463 | 102 177 58
15% 15% 15% 14% 7% 12% 16% 20% | 18% 11% | 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 21% 18% 16%
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% - 1% -
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 1% | 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 2% -
3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1%
6% 7% 6% 1% 3% 3% 6% 11%| 6% 6% | 5% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4%
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
75% 75% 75% 79% 85% 83% 76% 64% ]| 71% T79% | 77% 75% 74% T76% 72% 73% 72% 78%
2064 | 990 | 1074 248 352 333 392 | 739 | 1136 928 | 491 332 192 | 256 460 | 102 174 57
34% 35% 33% 22% 17% 26% 36% 49% | 35% 33% | 33% 31% 41% 31% 38% 24% 38% 27%
37% 35% 39% 32% 43% 41% 36% 34% | 38% 35% | 41% 35% 32% 34% 37% 47% 31% 43%
27% 28% 26% 44% 36% 31% 25% 16% | 25% 29% | 25% 31% 25% 31% 24% 25% 30% 30%
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% -
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Total Work status Marital status Children in household
. . . Not . - L .
Base Work_mg Work.lng Full time Retired Un- working/ Married/ C|y|| lemg as | Separated/Di Widowed Nev_er 0 1 ) 3
fulltime | parttime | student employed Other Partnership | married vorced Married
Base: All UK adults| 2085| 1009 268 143 403 66 196 1042 244 190 53 525 1367 | 320 | 246 | 100
Which, if any, of the following do you currently do in
your local area? (Please tick all that apply)
Voluntary work 15% 12% 18% 14% 24% 16% 12% 18% 6% 17% 23% 13% 14% 15% 18% 20%
Organise social gatherings 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Organise a book club 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Organise a mother and babies/ children's group 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Parish council work 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Local conservation work 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Take part in my local Neighbourhood Watch Group 6% 5% 6% 1% 13% 1% 7% 9% 2% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Litter pick-ups 4% 3% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 7% 7%
None of the above 75% [ 79% 70% 82% 62% 76% 80% 70% 87% 71% 64% 80% 76% 77% 69% 67%
Would you consider leaving a door key with one of
your neighbours? (Please tick that option that BEST
applies to you and please think about the neighbour
that you have the BEST relationship with)
Base: All UK adults who have neighbours| 2064 996 267 143 400 63 194 1029 243 190 53 519 1358 | 313 | 243 | 97
Yes, | already do this 34% [ 28% 34% 24% 52% 19% 38% 42% 26% 31% 46% 22% 35% 30% 33% 34%
Yes, | would consider this but don't already do it 37% 40% 41% 26% 35% 39% 31% 37% 41% 37% 45% 34% 36% 37% 40% 38%
No, lwouldn't 27% | 29% 23% 49% 14% 37% 28% 20% 31% 30% 10% 40% 27% 30% 24% 27%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 6 of 6
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